



**MINISTRY OF SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT**
TE MANATŪ WHAKAHIATO ORA

Consultation on the Topic and Scope of the Ministry of Social Development's Long-term Insights Briefing

Submission Template



Your responses

Please write your responses into the template that follows this introductory page.

Please note:

- You do not need to answer all sections – just the ones for which you have information or comments you would like to contribute.
- Please submit your response to ofs@msd.govt.nz by Friday 25 October.

Thank you for your time and effort to make a submission.

For further information

Website and consultation document: [MSD's Long-Term Insights Briefing documents](#)

Email: ofs@msd.govt.nz

Submissions and the Official Information Act 1982

Submissions received by the Ministry of Social Development are subject to the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA). Please set out clearly with your submission if you have any objection to any information in the submission being released under the OIA. In particular, please clearly state which part(s) you consider we should withhold, and the reason(s) for doing so.

The OIA sets out reasons for withholding information. Reasons could include that the information is commercially sensitive or that you wish us to withhold personal information, such as names or contact details. An automatic confidentiality disclaimer from your IT system is not a reason to withhold information.

We will consider your objections when responding to requests under the OIA.

Private Information and inclusion of names with published submissions

We will use any personal information you supply while making a submission **only** for matters covered by this document. **Please clearly indicate in your submission if you do not want your name included in any submission or summary of submissions that we may publish.**

Your contact details

For individuals

Your name:

Indicate here if you do not wish your name to be included in any summary of submissions that we may publish.

Email address:

Phone number:

For organisations

Organisation name:

Nature of your business:

Indicate here if you do not wish your organisation's name (or individuals' names) to be included in any summary of submissions that we may publish.

Contact person name:

Position:

Phone number:

Email address:

Private Information

The Privacy Act 2020 establishes certain principles with respect to the collection, use and disclosure of information about individuals by various agencies, including the Ministry of Social Development.

Any personal information you supply in the course of making a submission will only be used for the purpose of assisting in the development of, and policy advice in relation to, the Ministry's LTIB.

Please clearly indicate in your submission if you do not wish your name, or any other personal information, to be included in the summary of submissions and consultations that the Ministry will publish.

Questions for Submitters

Do we have the right topic? To what extent is the issue an important thing for the Ministry of Social Development to consider?

Response:

How can we think about the diverse needs of older people? Are there particular groups of older people we need to think about in different ways?

Response:

What are the most critical changes we expect in the coming decades that would impact on the wellbeing of older people in the future? Have we missed any critical future trends in our proposed analysis?

Response:

**Do you think there are other significant aspects of the proposed topic that are not captured in the issues and proposed analysis in the consultation document?
Is there any other feedback you want to provide?**

Response: